
Tennessee (15-5,7-1 SEC) -vs- Georgia (18-5,4-5 SEC)
02/05/26 at Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA

 
 

 
 
Tennessee 82

Georgia 77

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 2,844
Site: Stegeman Coliseum, Athens, GA
Referees: Ashlee Goode, Kyle Bacon, Eric Brewton

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Tennessee 15 18 16 19 14 82
Georgia 14 17 14 23 9 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Spearman,Zee * 37 7-15 2-7 7-10 1-2 3 4 3 2 0 1 23
13 Pauldo,Mia * 35 5-14 2-8 9-10 1-3 4 2 3 1 0 0 21
55 Cooper,Talaysia * 31 6-11 4-8 0-0 4-5 9 5 3 4 1 2 16
00 Barker,Janiah * 32 4-9 1-4 0-2 0-13 13 2 2 2 3 1 9
33 Latham,Alyssa * 25 1-2 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 0 1 0 3
15 Civil,Jaida 17 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 0 4
01 Robertson,Nya 20 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 3
07 Hurst,Lauren 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
25 Prawl,Deniya 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Pauldo,Mya 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 27-65 12-37 16-22 13-30 43 22 16 13 5 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 2-12   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 4-4   100.00 %
OT 1 2-4   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 27-65   41.5 % 12-37   32.4 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Carnegie,Dani * 43 6-18 2-11 11-12 1-5 6 5 5 0 0 2 25
14 Theuerkauf,Rylie * 41 4-9 3-6 4-5 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 15
33 Woolfolk,Mia * 21 6-12 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 14
00 Turner,Trinity * 44 3-12 0-3 3-3 0-6 6 4 6 5 0 1 9
22 Ojenuwa,Vera * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
04 Verse,Miyah 18 3-3 0-0 1-2 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 1 7
02 Henderson,Savannah 25 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 0 3
08 Craft,Zhen 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Gonzalez,Enjulina 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Ndour,Aicha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 25-62 6-23 21-25 8-26 34 21 14 11 0 5 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 25-62   40.3 % 6-23   26.1 % 21-25   84.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Theuerkauf,Rylie Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
09:35 FOUL  by OJENUWA,VERA

MISS FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 09:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 09:35 1-0 V 1

09:24 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JANIAH 09:22

09:13 MISS JUMPER by CARNEGIE,DANI
BLOCK  by BARKER,JANIAH 09:13
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,ZEE 09:05
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --

09:04 FOUL  by CARNEGIE,DANI
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JANIAH 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY
08:50 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEGIE,DANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by PAULDO,MIA(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by OJENUWA,VERA
08:28 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARKER,JANIAH 08:28
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint) 08:15 3-2 V 1

07:46 MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,MIA
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 07:33 6-2 V 4
SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH 07:29
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 07:29
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 07:29
SUB IN by PAULDO,MYA 07:29
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 07:29
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 07:29

07:06 MISS LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CIVIL,JAIDA(in the paint) 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by OJENUWA,VERA
06:39 6-5 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TRINITY
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARMAN,ZEE 06:12 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by PRAWL,DENIYA --

05:37 SUB OUT by OJENUWA,VERA
05:37 SUB IN by CRAFT,ZHEN

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 05:37
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MYA 05:37
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 05:37
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH 05:37
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 05:37
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 05:37

05:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 05:34
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 05:34
MISS 3PTR by CIVIL,JAIDA 05:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY
04:55 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEGIE,DANI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRAWL,DENIYA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY



04:35 9-9 GOOD JUMPER by CRAFT,ZHEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CIVIL,JAIDA 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
04:14 SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
04:14 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
04:14 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH 04:14
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 04:14
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 04:14
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 04:14
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,ZEE 04:14
SUB IN by PAULDO,MYA 04:14
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 04:14
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 04:14

03:43 MISS JUMPER by CRAFT,ZHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by PAULDO,MYA 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 03:24
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MYA 03:24
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 03:24
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 03:24
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 03:24
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH 03:24
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 03:24
SUB IN by HURST,LAUREN 03:24
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 03:24
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 03:24

03:14 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TRINITY
STEAL  by ROBERTSON,NYA 03:14
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint) 02:54 11-9 V 2
FOUL  by CIVIL,JAIDA 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
02:34 SUB OUT by CRAFT,ZHEN
02:34 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
02:34 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA
02:34 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI
02:34 11-11 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI
02:34 11-12 H 1 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI

MISS JUMPER by BARKER,JANIAH 02:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY

02:14 MISS LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CIVIL,JAIDA --
MISS 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 02:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HURST,LAUREN 02:03
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 02:03
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,ZEE 02:03
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 02:03
MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,ZEE 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:48 FOUL  by WOOLFOLK,MIA
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 01:43
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,NYA --

01:31 FOUL  by WOOLFOLK,MIA
01:31 SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
01:31 SUB IN by NDOUR,AICHA

MISS FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 01:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 01:30



-- REBOUND DEF by VERSE,MIYAH
01:19 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULDO,MIA(in the paint) 01:10 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by ROBERTSON,NYA --

01:02 TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
STEAL  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 01:02
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,TALAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:57 15-12 V 3

00:39 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
MISS 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by VERSE,MIYAH
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,NYA 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by NDOUR,AICHA
00:23 SUB IN by CRAFT,ZHEN

SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 00:23
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 00:23

00:23 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI(fastbreak)
00:23 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 00:17
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,TRINITY

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAFT,ZHEN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
10:00 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
10:00 SUB IN by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 10:00
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 10:00
SUB IN by HURST,LAUREN 10:00
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 10:00

09:45 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
TURNOVER  by HURST,LAUREN 09:38
FOUL  by BARKER,JANIAH 09:29

09:19 15-19 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by VERSE,MIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNEGIE,DANI

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,NYA 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEGIE,DANI

08:57 MISS LAYUP by CRAFT,ZHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
TURNOVER  by BARKER,JANIAH 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by CARNEGIE,DANI
FOUL  by BARKER,JANIAH 08:38
SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH 08:38
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 08:38
SUB OUT by HURST,LAUREN 08:38
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 08:38
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 08:38
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,ZEE 08:38
SUB IN by PAULDO,MYA 08:38
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 08:38
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 08:38
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 08:38

08:25 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:25 SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
08:25 SUB IN by OJENUWA,VERA

FOUL  by SPEARMAN,ZEE 08:25
08:17 TURNOVER  by OJENUWA,VERA



MISS 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 07:51
-- REBOUND DEF by OJENUWA,VERA

07:27 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,ZEE --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by CRAFT,ZHEN
07:02 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by PAULDO,MYA 07:02
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 07:02
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 07:02
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 07:02
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 07:02
SUB IN by HURST,LAUREN 07:02
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 07:02
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 07:02

06:41 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PAULDO,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULDO,MIA(in the paint) 06:33 17-19 H 2

06:11 MISS JUMPER by CARNEGIE,DANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,NYA --
MISS LAYUP by CIVIL,JAIDA(in the paint) 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
05:39 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
05:39 SUB OUT by TURNER,TRINITY
05:39 SUB OUT by OJENUWA,VERA
05:39 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH
05:39 SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA

SUB OUT by HURST,LAUREN 05:39
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 05:39
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 05:39
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 05:39
MISS JUMPER by PAULDO,MIA 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VERSE,MIYAH
FOUL  by LATHAM,ALYSSA 05:24
FOUL  by LATHAM,ALYSSA 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by CARNEGIE,DANI
04:56 SUB IN by TURNER,TRINITY

SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 04:56
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 04:56

04:56 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
04:56 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

TURNOVER  by ROBERTSON,NYA 04:39
04:39 STEAL  by VERSE,MIYAH
04:32 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,TALAYSIA(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
04:16 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TRINITY

STEAL  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 04:16
04:16 FOUL  by TURNER,TRINITY

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 04:16
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 04:16
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,TALAYSIA 03:58 19-21 H 2

03:39 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CIVIL,JAIDA 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VERSE,MIYAH
FOUL  by SPEARMAN,ZEE 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
03:22 SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA
03:22 SUB IN by CARNEGIE,DANI
03:22 SUB IN by OJENUWA,VERA



03:22 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by TURNER,TRINITY
03:22 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by TURNER,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by PRAWL,DENIYA(in the paint) 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEGIE,DANI

SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 03:06
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 03:06
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH 03:06
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 03:06

02:59 19-27 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by OJENUWA,VERA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TRINITY

GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,NYA 02:44 22-27 H 5
ASSIST  by CIVIL,JAIDA --
FOUL  by ROBERTSON,NYA 02:24
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 02:24
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 02:24

02:24 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI
02:24 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI

GOOD 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 02:11 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,ZEE --

01:42 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VERSE,MIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNEGIE,DANI

GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 01:33 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by PAULDO,MIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH 01:28
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 01:28
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 01:28
SUB IN by PAULDO,MYA 01:28
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 01:28
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 01:28

01:08 MISS JUMPER by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAULDO,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by PAULDO,MIA(in the paint) 00:54 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,ZEE --

00:31 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
REBOUND DEF by LATHAM,ALYSSA --

00:05 FOUL  by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MYA 00:05
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 00:05
GOOD 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 00:00 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by COOPER,TALAYSIA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH 10:00
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 09:46
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 09:39

09:11 33-33 GOOD LAYUP by VERSE,MIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNEGIE,DANI

MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,ZEE(in the paint) 08:59
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 08:45

08:45 SUB OUT by OJENUWA,VERA
08:45 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA

SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH 08:45
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 08:45



SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 08:45
SUB IN by PAULDO,MYA 08:45
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 08:45
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 08:45

08:30 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by SPEARMAN,ZEE(in the paint) 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY
08:03 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TRINITY

STEAL  by SPEARMAN,ZEE 08:03
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,ZEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:59 35-33 V 2

07:52 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by PRAWL,DENIYA 07:43
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SPEARMAN,ZEE 07:35 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by COOPER,TALAYSIA --

07:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32

07:32 SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
07:32 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 07:32
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MYA 07:32
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 07:32
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 07:32
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 07:32
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH 07:32
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 07:32
SUB IN by HURST,LAUREN 07:32
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 07:32
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 07:32

07:23 38-36 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
-- ASSIST  by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by CIVIL,JAIDA(in the paint) 07:10 40-36 V 4
06:50 MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,MIA

REBOUND DEF by CIVIL,JAIDA --
MISS 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 06:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:40 SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
06:40 SUB IN by OJENUWA,VERA

SUB OUT by HURST,LAUREN 06:40
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 06:40
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JANIAH 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEGIE,DANI
FOUL  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 06:13
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 06:13
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 06:13
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 06:13
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,ZEE 06:13
SUB IN by PAULDO,MYA 06:13
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 06:13
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 06:13
SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH 06:13
FOUL  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 06:12

05:54 40-38 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEGIE,DANI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,ZEE(in the paint) 05:32 42-38 V 4
FOUL  by PAULDO,MYA 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by OJENUWA,VERA
05:22 SUB IN by CRAFT,ZHEN

SUB OUT by PAULDO,MYA 05:22
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 05:22

05:05 MISS 3PTR by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
BLOCK  by LATHAM,ALYSSA 05:05



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:58 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 04:55
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH 04:55

04:48 MISS JUMPER by CRAFT,ZHEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 04:40 45-38 V 7
ASSIST  by BARKER,JANIAH --
FOUL  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 04:35
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 04:35
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 04:35

04:08 45-41 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by SPEARMAN,ZEE 03:34
03:34 STEAL  by CRAFT,ZHEN
03:15 MISS 3PTR by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by CARNEGIE,DANI
FOUL  by SPEARMAN,ZEE 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by CRAFT,ZHEN
02:58 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 02:58
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 02:58
SUB IN by HURST,LAUREN 02:58
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 02:58

02:58 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI
02:58 MISS FT by CARNEGIE,DANI

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 02:55
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 02:55

02:51 MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,MIA
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HURST,LAUREN 02:39 48-42 V 6
ASSIST  by CIVIL,JAIDA --

02:13 MISS JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,MIA
REBOUND DEF by PAULDO,MIA --
TURNOVER  by PAULDO,MIA 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by TURNER,TRINITY
01:47 MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HURST,LAUREN 01:46
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 01:46
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,ZEE 01:46
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 01:46

01:40 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
01:40 TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,ZEE 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEGIE,DANI

01:12 MISS 3PTR by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:10 FOUL  by CARNEGIE,DANI
MISS JUMPER by SPEARMAN,ZEE 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
00:24 48-45 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
00:23 FOUL TECH by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:23 49-45 V 4
MISS FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 00:23
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 00:23
MISS 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 00:02



REBOUND OFF by SPEARMAN,ZEE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 10:00

09:38 49-47 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LATHAM,ALYSSA 09:23 52-47 V 5
ASSIST  by BARKER,JANIAH --

09:07 TURNOVER  by TURNER,TRINITY
STEAL  by BARKER,JANIAH 09:07
TURNOVER  by CIVIL,JAIDA 09:02

08:45 52-49 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 08:29 55-49 V 6
ASSIST  by CIVIL,JAIDA --

08:15 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
BLOCK  by BARKER,JANIAH 08:15
FOUL  by CIVIL,JAIDA 08:15
SUB OUT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 08:15
SUB OUT by LATHAM,ALYSSA 08:15
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 08:15
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 08:15
SUB IN by HURST,LAUREN 08:15
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 08:15

-- REBOUND OFF by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
08:09 55-51 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TRINITY
FOUL  by CIVIL,JAIDA 08:09
SUB OUT by HURST,LAUREN 08:09
SUB IN by SPEARMAN,ZEE 08:09

08:09 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
TURNOVER  by SPEARMAN,ZEE 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by CARNEGIE,DANI
07:38 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARNEGIE,DANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CIVIL,JAIDA(in the paint) 07:17 57-54 V 3
06:49 57-57 GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH

-- ASSIST  by CARNEGIE,DANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:43
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 06:43
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 06:43
SUB IN by LATHAM,ALYSSA 06:43
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 06:43
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,JANIAH 06:27
REBOUND OFF by PAULDO,MIA --
MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,ZEE 06:15
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by PAULDO,MIA 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,TRINITY
05:49 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SPEARMAN,ZEE --
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,JANIAH 05:18 60-57 V 3
ASSIST  by SPEARMAN,ZEE --

04:55 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
MISS LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint) 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
04:31 60-59 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,TRINITY
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,ZEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:23 62-59 V 3



ASSIST  by PAULDO,MIA --
03:56 MISS JUMPER by CARNEGIE,DANI

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,TALAYSIA 03:48
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALYSSA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
03:44 SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
03:44 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH
03:44 SUB IN by CRAFT,ZHEN

SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH 03:44
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 03:44
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 03:44
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 03:44
SUB IN by CIVIL,JAIDA 03:44
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 03:44
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:24
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 03:24
SUB OUT by CIVIL,JAIDA 03:24
SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 03:24
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH 03:24
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 03:24
SUB IN by COOPER,TALAYSIA 03:24
FOUL  by PAULDO,MIA 03:18

03:18 SUB OUT by CRAFT,ZHEN
03:18 SUB IN by WOOLFOLK,MIA
03:00 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAULDO,MIA --
02:33 FOUL  by CARNEGIE,DANI

MISS 3PTR by LATHAM,ALYSSA 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by VERSE,MIYAH

FOUL  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 02:01
02:01 62-60 V 2 GOOD FT by VERSE,MIYAH
02:00 MISS FT by VERSE,MIYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SPEARMAN,ZEE 02:00

02:00 62-61 V 1 GOOD FT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
01:59 MISS FT by WOOLFOLK,MIA

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint) 01:35 64-61 V 3
ASSIST  by PAULDO,MIA --

01:02 64-63 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARNEGIE,DANI

00:45 FOUL  by TURNER,TRINITY
00:33 FOUL  by WOOLFOLK,MIA
00:21 FOUL  by CARNEGIE,DANI
00:14 FOUL  by WOOLFOLK,MIA

GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 00:14 65-63 V 2
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 00:14 66-63 V 3

00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
00:14 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
00:12 66-65 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WOOLFOLK,MIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
00:08 FOUL  by WOOLFOLK,MIA
00:08 SUB OUT by WOOLFOLK,MIA
00:08 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH

GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:08 67-65 V 2
GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:08 68-65 V 3

00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:08 SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
00:08 SUB IN by CRAFT,ZHEN



SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 00:08
SUB IN by PRAWL,DENIYA 00:08
FOUL  by PRAWL,DENIYA 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
00:05 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH

SUB OUT by PRAWL,DENIYA 00:05
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 00:05

00:05 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI
00:05 68-67 V 1 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI
00:05 68-68 GOOD FT by CARNEGIE,DANI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
00:05 SUB OUT by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
00:05 SUB IN by OJENUWA,VERA

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Tennessee Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgia
05:00 SUB OUT by VERSE,MIYAH
05:00 SUB IN by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
04:45 FOUL  by CRAFT,ZHEN
04:45 SUB OUT by OJENUWA,VERA
04:45 SUB IN by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 04:45 69-68 V 1
GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 04:45 70-68 V 2
SUB OUT by PAULDO,MIA 04:45
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 04:45

04:30 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,TALAYSIA --

04:10 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,NYA 04:10
SUB IN by PAULDO,MIA 04:10
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 04:10 71-68 V 3
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 04:10 72-68 V 4

03:52 TURNOVER  by CRAFT,ZHEN
03:52 SUB OUT by CRAFT,ZHEN
03:52 SUB IN by OJENUWA,VERA

MISS 3PTR by SPEARMAN,ZEE 03:33
REBOUND OFF by LATHAM,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,ZEE(in the paint) 03:23 74-68 V 6
ASSIST  by COOPER,TALAYSIA --

03:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:23

03:06 74-70 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARMAN,ZEE(in the paint) 02:35 76-70 V 6

02:14 76-72 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,TRINITY
-- ASSIST  by OJENUWA,VERA

MISS JUMPER by PAULDO,MIA 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CARNEGIE,DANI

01:20 MISS 3PTR by CARNEGIE,DANI
BLOCK  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 01:20
REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --

01:20 FOUL  by CARNEGIE,DANI
01:20 SUB OUT by CARNEGIE,DANI
01:20 SUB IN by VERSE,MIYAH

MISS FT by BARKER,JANIAH 01:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARKER,JANIAH 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by VERSE,MIYAH
01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 MISS LAYUP by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH --



00:48 FOUL  by TURNER,TRINITY
GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:48 77-72 V 5
GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:48 78-72 V 6

00:41 78-74 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,TRINITY(in the paint)
FOUL  by PAULDO,MIA 00:41

00:41 78-75 V 3 GOOD FT by TURNER,TRINITY
00:21 FOUL  by HENDERSON,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 00:21 79-75 V 4
GOOD FT by SPEARMAN,ZEE 00:21 80-75 V 5
FOUL  by COOPER,TALAYSIA 00:11
SUB OUT by COOPER,TALAYSIA 00:11
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,NYA 00:11

00:11 80-76 V 4 GOOD FT by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE
00:11 MISS FT by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:11 80-77 V 3 GOOD FT by THEUERKAUF,RYLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
00:10 FOUL  by TURNER,TRINITY

GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:10 81-77 V 4
GOOD FT by PAULDO,MIA 00:10 82-77 V 5

00:05 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,TRINITY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


